

File reference	W17FOI253
Key words	Waste Disposal
Date of release	30/05/2017
Attachments	No

Freedom of Information Act Disclosure log - Reply Extract

You asked

1. Who is the Trust's waste manager and what are their contact details?

Andrew Davies – Andrew.davies12@nhs.net

2. How much is spent on clinical waste per annum? (£)

The Trust published its waste data and cost via its annual ERIC return. This information is publically available via the following link:

<http://hefs.hscic.gov.uk/ReportFilter.asp>

3. How many tonnes of clinical waste are sent for alternative treatment (last financial year/12 months if possible)?

The Trust published its waste data and cost via its annual ERIC return. This information is publically available via the following link:

<http://hefs.hscic.gov.uk/ReportFilter.asp>

4. How many tonnes of clinical sharps waste are produced of per annum?

The Trust published its waste data and cost via its annual ERIC return. This information is publically available via the following link:

<http://hefs.hscic.gov.uk/ReportFilter.asp>

5. How many tonnes of offensive waste is produced per annum?

The Trust published its waste data and cost via its annual ERIC return. This information is publically available via the following link:

<http://hefs.hscic.gov.uk/ReportFilter.asp>

6. How many tonnes of waste is sent for landfill/waste to energy?

The Trust published its waste data and cost via its annual ERIC return. This information is publically available via the following link:

<http://hefs.hscic.gov.uk/ReportFilter.asp>

7. How many tonnes of waste is sent for recycling?

The Trust published its waste data and cost via its annual ERIC return. This information is publically available via the following link:

<http://hefs.hscic.gov.uk/ReportFilter.asp>

8. When does the domestic waste and recycling contract expire?

As this service is provided via an in house incinerator, it is not due for re-tender at any time.

9. Who currently provides the domestic and recycling waste services?

Derriford Waste Management Solutions

10. Who currently provides the clinical waste services?

Derriford Waste Management Solutions

11. When does the clinical waste contract expire?

As it is provided via an in house incinerator it is not due for retender at any time.

12. How much is spent on domestic waste per annum? (£)

The Trust published its waste data and cost via its annual ERIC return. This information is publically available via the following link:

<http://hefs.hscic.gov.uk/ReportFilter.asp>

13. How much is spent on recycling waste per annum?

The Trust published its waste data and cost via its annual ERIC return. This information is publically available via the following link:

<http://hefs.hscic.gov.uk/ReportFilter.asp>

14. How many tonnes of food waste is segregated and recycled per annum?

The Trust published its waste data and cost via its annual ERIC return. This information is publically available via the following link:

<http://hefs.hscic.gov.uk/ReportFilter.asp>

15. How much is spent on food waste recycling per annum? (£)

The Trust published its waste data and cost via its annual ERIC return. This information is publically available via the following link:

<http://hefs.hscic.gov.uk/ReportFilter.asp>

16. How much does the Trust spend on sharps containers per annum? (£)

The Trust published its waste data and cost via its annual ERIC return. This information is publically available via the following link:

<http://hefs.hscic.gov.uk/ReportFilter.asp>

17. Who currently supplies the sharps containers to the Trust?

NHS Supply Chain

18. Does the trust use e-learning for waste management?

No

19. Does the trust have its own procurement department?

Yes

20. Who is the infection control lead and what is their email address?

Dr Jenks c/o plh-tr.IPCT-Admin@nhs.net.

21. Who is the procurement lead and what is their email address?

A McMinn c/o plh-tr.plymouthprocurement@nhs.net

22. Who is environmental lead and what is their email address?

A Davies c/o Andrew.davies12@nhs.net

23. Who is health and safety lead and what is their email address?

The Trust has a number of functional leads, please address you enquiry c/o plh-tr.Health-SafetyTeam@nhs.net

24. Please provide the details for the person responsible for non-clinical training/education of employees with relation to health & safety, sustainability, and waste segregation training.

A Davies c/o Andrew.davies12@nhs.net specifically in relation to aspects of waste and sustainability training.

25. Is the waste contract linked to a procurement framework?

Not applicable

Attachments included: No